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First published in the Ness County News Thursday, August 1 O, 2023. -1 t Deposes .and says: that he is Publisher of 

ir, published and printed in Ness City, State 
NOTICE OF HEARING TO EXCEED REVENUE NEUTR.:ral ci~oulation in Ness County, Kansas, wit'h 

,asis in Ness County, Kansas, and that said 
The governing body 0 rtemal publication. 

. . City ofBaz-i~·e j at least .50 times a year; has be.en so rpub-
will meet on September 11, 2023 at 6:45 PM at City H~ said coi.mity and slate for a period of mor,e 

answering objections of taxpayers relating to the propose.d use of all funds, the l::ln ,of saiid notice; and has been admitted at 
Detailed budget infonnation is available at City Hall an-dty as second class mail matter. 

• BUDGET SUMMAR\/ 
Proposed Budget 2024 Expenditures and Amount of Current Year Estimate for 2023 Ad ,copy th,er,eof and was published in the 

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depe.nding 011er for 1 consecutive weeks, 

Prior Year Actual for 2022 

FUND 
General 
Debt Service 
Library 

Special Hi2hwny 
Water 
Trash 
Se'lher 

Non-Budfl:eted Funds 
To;4's 

l,e.,3: Transfers 
Net Expe,n.diture 

Tvt11l Tax LeV1ed 
Assc:-.:...:d Valuation . 

Out,tanding Indebteduess, 
Ja.'luary I, 

G.O.Bonds 
Revenue Bonds 
Other 
Lease Purchase Principal 
. Total 

Exoenditurcs 
171,369 
35,190 

3,594 
74,323 
32,985 
41,351 

19,572 
378 384 

17,500 
360,884 
114,537 

1,438,220 

WI. 
235,000 

0 
48,151 

0 
283 15 l 

*Tax raks are e~-pre:;sed in rri11ls . 
"""R~..,.,nue Neutral Rate as defined by KSA 79-2988 

Debbie LeDom: 
City Official Title: City Cleric 

-·- ·····- - - ·----- -

Actual 
Tax Rate* 

59.075 
20.564 

79.639 . 

as aforesaid 1olil the 10th day of 
Current Year Estimat1,:,1io111s being made on the foUowing dates: 

Expenditures 

¥7t~L., 154,492 
35,595 I Jerry Cllarke, ,editor. 

10th day of.August, 2023. 

~l~ Pf ONtWJM[)}le 1,879 
89,291 
28,886 
37,664 Janice Pfannenstiel, Notary Pub:lic. 

I 

'3,.00 
'3.00 

347,807 -
-

27,500 
320,307 
123,407 20 __ 

1,552,519 

1is __ day of _____ ~ 20 __ 

2022 
174,000 District Magistrate Judge. 

0 
39,926 
15,067 

228,993 I 

____ ,20 __ . 

Clerk of the D,islrict Court. 

1is ___ day ,of _ ___ ~ 20 __ 

Judge rwenty-fourttl J:udioial Distrjct_ 

fj 


