STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF NESS	SS:
---------------------------------	-----

First published in the Ness County News Thursday, August 10, 2023. -1t

Deposes and says: that he is Publisher of ir, published and printed in Ness City, State Reral circulation in Ness County, Kansas, with

Judge Twenty-fourth Judicial District.

NOTICE OF HEARING TO EXCEED REVENUE NEUTR:ral circulation in Ness County, Kansas, with asis in Ness County, Kansas, and that said

The governing body of ternal publication.

## City of Bazine

will meet on September 11, 2023 at 6:45 PM at City Han said county and state for a period of more answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds, the 5n of said notice; and has been admitted at Detailed budget information is available at City Hall andty as second class mail matter.

## BUDGET SUMMARY

Proposed Budget 2024 Expenditures and Amount of Current Year Estimate for 2023 Ad copy thereof and was published in the

Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending over for consecutive weeks.

	Prior Year Actual for 2022		as aforesaid on the 10th day Current Year Estimatations being made on the following dates:	
FUND	Expenditures	Actual Tax Rate*	Expenditures	
General	171,369	59.075	154,492	- Jugeleh
Debt Service	35,190	20.564	35,595	
Library				Jerry Clarke, editor.
				10th day of August, 2023.
				- Tour day of August, 2020.
				±7 . 00
Special Highway	3,594		1,879	Danie Pfarmonste
Water	74,323		89,291	1
Trash	32,985		28,886	Janice Pfannenstiel, Notary Public
Sewer	41,351		37,664	- Samos Familionistics, Notary Public
			+	3.00
			1	3.00
Non-Budgeted Funds Totals	19,572		•	10.00
LOTALS	378,384	79.639	347,807	
Less: Transfers	17,500		27,500	T-
Net Expenditure	360,884	1	320,307	
Total Tax Levied	114,537		123,407	
Assessed Valuation.	1,438,220		1,552,519	, 20
Outstanding Indebtedness,				ıis day of, 20
January 1,	2021		2022	
G.O. Bonds	235,000	· [	174,000	District Magistrate Judge.
Revenue Bonds	0		0	District magistrate studge.
Other	48,151		39,926	
Lease Purchase Principal	0		15,067	
. Total	283,151		228,993	, 20
*Tax rates are expressed in n	ńills	-		4
* Revenue Neutral Rate as d		88		Clerk of the District Court.
Debbie LeDe	oux .			iis day of, 20
City Official Title: City Clerk				